Welcome.....oooeeveeeene.

Tournament Format

1A/2A/3A Rotation Schedule ... 4-5
4A Rotation Schedule ... 6-7
LA TEAMS oottt snseas 8-9
TA/2AI/3A TEAMS ..o 9-1
Individual Qualifiers & District Results........... 12-14
2024 Meet RESUIS ..o 15
All-Time ReSUItS......occveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16-18
Coach of the Year Winners..........cccoeeeeeeevvenereeenns 18
All-TIME HONOIS ... 19
All-Time Meet Records .........ccveeeeeeieeereesrreenns 20
Hall of Fame INductees........ccc.ooevveecvvoveereesceeseeiies 21

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20
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FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21
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MOBILE APP

EXECUTIVE BOARD

Region A-1: Cathy Schick - Seattle Academy
BOARD PRESIDENT

Region A-2: Tara Davis - Seattle PS

Region B-1: Wendy Malich - Peninsula SD

Region B-2: Tony Davis - Tahoma SD

Region C-1: Casey Gant - Desert Hills MS

Region C-2: Steven Carson Il - Inchelium

Region C-3: David Blakney - Wapato

District1:  Harlan Kredit - Lynden Christian
District 2:  Jeff Lowell - Bellevue SD
District 3:  Dwayne Johnson - Port Angeles
District 4:  Scott Chamberlain - Shelton
District 5:  Russ Waterman - Eastmont
District 6:  Paul Manfred - Gonzaga Prep

BOARD VICE PRESIDENT

WIAA STAFF

S
~

Assistant Executive Director: Cindy Adsit
Assistant Executive Director: Andy Barnes
Director of Communications: Sean Bessette
Production Coordinator: Teagan Eldridge
Chief Financial Officer: Leah Francis
Membership & Billing Coordinator: Peter Ho
Executive Director: Mick Hoffman

Assistant Executive Director: Jeneé James
Assistant Executive Director: Justin Kesterson
Director of Marketing: Andy Knapp
Marketing Coordinator: Bryn Langrock
Eligibility & Publications Coordinator: Avé Trebilcock
Administrative Assistant: Natalie Wallace

DISTRICT DIRECTORS

District1:  Don Beazizo

District 2:  Pat McCarthy

District 3:  Joe Keller

District 42 Tim Graham & Tim Trimble
District 5:  Dave Cullen

District 6: Mike Edwards

Easily access State Gymnastics rotation schedules,
results and more!




WELCOME LETTERS

Cathy Schick

WIAA Exec. Board President

Athletic Director
Seaftle Academy

On behalf of the WIAA Executive Board, welcome to the WIAA State Championships, presented by Gesa Credit Union! We are here
to celebrate our student-athletes, to applaud their hard work and perseverance, and acknowledge their success. Congratulations
fo the student-athletes! Thank you to the coaches, teachers, families and communities who surrounded athletes with the support
necessary to help make their season-long journey successful.

WIAA education-based athletics creates an incredible experience for student-athletes, competing alongside classmates, building
lifelong relationships, and memarializing their high school days with a sense of pride and accomplishment. We are proud to
witness these student-athletes strive for greatness. Additionally, promoting sportsmanship is a crucial element to these WIAA
State Tournaments. The WIAA Executive Board wishes that everyone from participants, to coaches, to spectators, and everyone
else practice good sportsmanship throughout the entirety of this State Event. Please do your part to make this State Event a
positive experience for everyone involved.

The WIAA Executive Board thanks the WIAA staff, officials, and local fournament staff for their efforts in making these State
Tournaments the best. It is because of the hard work and dedication of these groups that these great events happen each year.

Please join us in celebrating our student-athletes and cheering their accomplishments!

Welcome to the WIAA State Championships, presented by Gesa Credit Union. The WIAA Executive Board, staff and member
schools share a common goal of providing inferscholastic activities that enrich the lives of our students and create lifelong
memories. WIAA State Championships are the result of determination, commitment and hard work throughout the course of
a season by numerous people. At the WIAA, we believe that education-based athletics and activities offer the safest, most
equitable, and most rewarding environment for young people to stay engaged. It is an honor for our staff to plan and host these
culminating events, but it is the efforts of coaches, athletic directors, officials and the countless volunteers that work these State
Championships events who make these experiences possible.

This State Championship event is about the students who will take center stage, celebrating the immense effort they’ve put
forth to get to this point. | commend the parents, families, and loved ones for their support of their student to this point. The
role you play in the lives of these participants is not forgotten, however, we must recognize that this stage is about the student-
participant and their incredible achievement to get here. Congratulations to you all on this massive accomplishment!

Sportsmanship and citizenship are core pillars of WIAA State Championship events, and | encourage you to support every
participant. All students must have a safe environment to compete, and by showing positive support, you are confributing to an

Mick Hoffman

Executive Director
WIAA

event that is fun for all - students, coaches, families, and fans.

Todd Stordahl

Executive Director
WOA

The Washington Officials Assaciation (WOA) salutes all student-participants in this year's WIAA State Tournament, presented by
Gesa Credit Union. It takes an incredible amount of effort and hard work to reach this point in the the season, and that dedication
you’ve shown to get here is truly commendable. Congratulations to all of the student-participants for reaching this stage, and
enjoy the moments and memories created from this special experience.

Although these WIAA State Tournaments are often the highlight of an individual’s officiating season, the WOA recognizes every
official who worked throughout the season, day after day, and night after night across every corner of Washington. These
individuals play an immense and essential role in the success of interscholastic activities in Washington. Individuals who choose
to officiate do so in order to stay in involved with athletics and activities, and to give back to a program or sport they have found
to be beneficial, and the WOA couldn’t be more grateful.

If you are interested in getting involved in interscholastic athletics and various activities through the role of officiating, we
encourage you to reach out to the Washington Officials Association office. You can find more information by visiting our website
at www.washingtonofficials.com.

Have a great tournament!

BECOME AN OFFICIAL TODAY

GIVE BACK TO YOUR SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY
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GET PAID WITHIN 72 HOURS OF EACH GAME YOU OFFICIATE
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TOURNAMENT FORMAT

EVENT STAFF

TEAM COMPETITION:

Each year teams qualify to compete for one of two Team State
Championships. There are six (6) teams competing for the State Championship
at 4A and eight (8) teams competing for the State Championship at 1A/2A/3A.
A team consists of six competitars per event, including any all-around
competitors, with five scores counting, and a maximum of sixteen competitors
per team. Team scores are determined by adding the top five scores from the
six competitors of each team per event (bars, beam, floor, vault).

ALL-AROUND COMPETITION:
The all-around competition consist of members of qualifying teams and

vault).

INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION:

competition.

Meet Manager:
Meet Referee:

Equipment Manager:

Announcer:
Scorekeeper:
WSGCA Liaison:
Site Manager:
Facility Manager:

JUDGES

Dwayne Johnson
Dean Ratliff
Jacob Brown
Cindy C-Wilson
Barent Hoffman
Ryan Fleisher
Wes Newtaon
Jennifer Genoway

gymnasts who qualified as individual competitars. These individuals will JUDGE ASSOCIATION
compete in all four events (bars, beam, floor, vault) throughout the course Janine Bell seatile
of day one. Since all-around competitors can belong to a qualified feam or Christy Delphini Seattle
qualify on their own, the all-around competition will be contested during both ~Judy Denny Seattle
the team and individual sessions of the first day. All-around totals will be Kim Dodds Seattle
determined by adding the average scores of the four events (bars, beam, floor, Dawn Kiss Seattle
Bev Mclrvin Seattle
Susan Okazaki Seattle
Earla Reed Seattle
In addition to the qualifying teams, individual gymnasts can qualify for Michelle Ripple Seattle
the State Championships in one event, multiple events, or as an all-around Stella Sorensan Seattle
competitor. Individual competitors will compete during the individual rofation  Wendy St Claire Seattle
schedule. Gymnasts that compete in the team competition are also competing  Laurie Chadwick Spokane
as individual competitors and will be eligible for awards in the individual Caral Willson Vancouver
www.4N5P.cam
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1A/2A/3A ROTATION SCHEDULE - SESSION 1

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20

11:45AM  Stretching Flight A
12:00 PM  Stretching Flight B
12:15PM  Timed Warm Up Flight A
12:30 Prepare for March-In
12:45PM  March-In
VAULT UNEVEN BARS BALANCE BEAM FLOOR EXERCISE
1:00 PM Flight A North Central Leyvie Laughary Sammamish Ballard Bainbridge
Elsa Nord Sammamish
Sophie Pierce Sammamish
Delaney Baker Sehome
Molly Jensen Snohomish
Malia Daclison Snohomish
1:20 PM Flight B Brynn Magelsen Monroe Kylie Morais Central Valley Nancy Ta Lindbergh Myla Felizardo Todd Beamer
JoJo Coryell Monroe Brenna Vasicek West Valley (Spokane) Rainey Rosenwald Mercer Island Erin Liu Todd Beamer
Olivia Santos Interlake Aleah DeWitt Mt. Spokane Maya Moncaster Mercer Island Jayden Saborio White River
Simran Sandhu Interlake Kyla Roberts University Eve Legge West Seattle Ainsley Kohen White River
Alyssa Schalo Sultan Kennedi Downie University Faith Ludwig West Seattle Maci Roach White River
Victoria Coonradt Decatur Trynity VanGelder Ridgeline Maya Woods West Seattle
Amyah Johnson Decatur
1:40 PM Flight A Bainbridge North Central Leyvie Laughary Sammamish Ballard
Elsa Nord Sammamish
Sophie Pierce Sammamish
Delaney Baker Sehome
Molly Jensen Snohomish
Malia Daclison Snohomish
2:00 PM Flight B Myla Felizardo Todd Beamer Brynn Magelsen Monroe Kylie Morais Central Valley Nancy Ta Lindbergh
Ellison Felizardo Todd Beamer Jojo Coryell Monroe Makenzie Moll Central Valley Rainey Rosenwald Mercer Island
Erin Lui Todd Beamer Olivia Santos Interlake Aleah DeWitt Mt. Spokane Maya Woods West Seattle
Jayden Saborio White River Simran Sandhu Interlake Kyla Roberts University Faith Ludwig West Seattle
Ainsley Koehn White River Alyssa Schalo Sultan Elliott Edminister Ridgeline Ruby Lockman West Seattle
Maci Roach White River Amyah Johnson Decatur Julianne Stevenson Ridgeline
Victoria Coonradt Decatur
2:20 PM Flight A Ballard Bainbridge North Central Leyvie Laughary Sammamish
Elsa Nord Sammamish
Annabel Stratton Sammamish
Delaney Baker Sehome
Luella Walston Sehome
Molly Jensen Snohomish
Kristen Riske Snohomish
2:40 PM Flight B Nancy Ta Lindbergh Myla Felizardo Todd Beamer Brynn Magelsen Monroe Kylie Morais Central Valley
Rainey Rosenwald Mercer Island Erin Liu Todd Beamer Bridget Hill Shorewood Layla Meier Mt. Spokane
Manueal Mendoza Cajiao  Mercer Island Ellison Felizardo Todd Beamer Giana Moore Chief Sealth Aleah DeWitt Mt. Spokane
Maya Moncaster Mercer Island Ainsley Koehn White River Victoria Coonradt Decatur Nora Houske Mt. Spokane
Maya Woods West Seattle Jayden Saborio White River Lucy Spelker Sequim Kyla Roberts University
Faith Ludwig West Seattle Maci Roach White River Kennedi Downie University
3:00 PM Flight A Leyvie Laughary Sammamish Ballard Bainbridge North Central
Elsa Nord Sammamish
Charlotte Rozenberg Sammamish
Delaney Baker Sehome
Molly Jensen Snohomish
Malia Daclison Snohomish
3:20 PM Flight B Kylie Morais Central Valley Nancy Ta Lindbergh Myla Felizardo Todd Beamer Brynn Magelsen Monroe
Brenna Vasicek West Valley (Spokane) Rainey Rosenwald Mercer Island Ellison Felizardo Todd Beamer Olivia Santos Interlake
Aleah DeWitt Mt. Spokane Maya Moncaster Mercer Island Escarlet Lopez-Sanchez Todd Beamer Alyssa Schalo Sultan
Nora Houske Mt. Spokane Maya Woods West Seattle Jayden Saborio White River Victoria Coonradt Decatur
Kyla Roberts University Faith Ludwig West Seattle Maci Roach White River Amyah Johnson Decatur
Lola Perreira Capital An Tran Federal Way Lucy Spelker Sequim
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1A/2A/3A ROTATION SCHEDULE - SESSION 2

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20: SESSION 2 DETAILS

3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15AM
4:30 AM

4:45 PM

5:05 PM

5:25 PM

5:45 PM

6:05 PM

6:25 PM

6:45 PM

7:05 PM

7:25 PM

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21: SESSION DETAILS

9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:15PM

Stretching Flight A

Stretching Flight B

Timed Warm Up Flight A

Prepare for March-In

March-In
VAULT

Flight A Sadie McKune
Ari Galarza
Paityn Blanchard
Alysen Posey
Abigail Mendoza
Jaden Fraizer

Flight B Inglemoor

Flight A Columbia River

Flight B Roosevelt

Flight A Thomas Jefferson

Flight B Samantha Ellis
Breanne Brooks
Rozelia Johnson
Arabelle Miller
Evie Dreiling
Anna Pena Molina

Flight A Ava Pittiglio
Tessa Young
Finley Springer
Mia Lageson
Makalia McKenney
Dylan Stoltz

Flight B Shorecrest

UNEVEN BARS

North Thurston Ava Pittiglio

North Thurston Tessa Young

Southridge Finley Springer

Enumclaw Mia Lageson

Prairie Olivia Berger

Prairie Dylan Stoltz
Shorecrest
Sadie McKune
Keeley Cardwell
Paityn Blanchard
Alysen Posey
Abigail Mendoza
Hayden Wojack
Inglemoor
Columbia River

River Ridge Roosevelt

River Ridge

River Ridge

North Kitsap

Ridgefield

Mountain View
Holy Names
Holy Names
Ingraham
Ingraham
Medical Lake
Medical Lake

Samantha Ellis
Breanne Brooks
Arabelle Miller
Allison Johnson
Lexi Voukidis
Abby Gherman

Team Awards, All-Around Awards, Individual Finalists Announced

Gym open to participants

Stretching, doors open to public

March-In
Finals Competition

Individual Awards

Thomas Jefferson

Holy Names

Holy Names
Ingraham
Ingraham
Evergreen (Seattle)
Medical Lake

North Thurston
North Thurston
Southridge
Enumclaw
Prairie

Prairie

River Ridge
River Ridge
North Kitsap
North Kitsap
Ridgefield
Ridgefield

BALANCE BEAM

Thomas Jefferson

Samantha Ellis
Breanne Brooks
Arabelle Miller
Tessa Trippy
Lexi Voukidis
Anna Pena Molina
Ava Pittiglio
Tessa Young
Finley Springer
Mia Lageson
Nina Land

Allie Anderson
Dylan Stoltz

Shorecrest

Sadie McKune
Ari Galarza
Paityn Blanchard
Alysen Posey
Abigail Mendoza
Danica Wyenberg

Inglemoor

Columbia River

Roosevelt

River Ridge
River Ridge
North Kitsap
Auburn Mountainview
Ridgefield
Mountain View
Holy Names
Holy Names
Ingraham
Ingraham
Ingraham
Ingraham
Medical Lake

North Thurston
North Thurston
Southridge
Enumclaw
Prairie

Prairie

FLOOR EXERCISE

Columbia River

Roosevelt

Thomas Jefferson

Samantha Ellis River Ridge
Breanne Brooks River Ridge
Arabelle Miller North Kitsap
Allyson Stone North Kitsap
Abby Gherman Ridgefield
Evie Dreiling Ridgefield
Ava Pittiglio Holy Names
Tessa Young Holy Names
Finley Springer Ingraham
Mia Lageson Ingraham
Allie Anderson Ingraham
Paeton White Ingraham
Dylan Stoltz Medical Lake
Shorecrest

Sadie McKune North Thurston

Ari Galarza North Thurston
Paityn Blanchard Southridge
Alysen Posey Enumclaw
Abigail Mendoza Prairie
Hayden Wojack Prairie

Inglemoor
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4A ROTATION SCHEDULE - SESSION 1

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21

12:35 PM  Stretching Flight A
12:50 PM  Stretching Flight B

1:05 PM  Timed Warm Up Flight A
1:25PM  Prepare for March In
1:40 PM  March-In

VAULT UNEVEN BARS BALANCE BEAM FLOOR EXERCISE
1:55PM Flight A Lake Washington Aleneah Hardin North Creek Rogers (Puyallup) Gabriella Howard Union
Kelsey Arnold North Creek Carly Christ Union
Sydney Tran North Creek Keira Yuthasastrakosol Union
Cynthia Vallejo North Creek Natalia Warren Union
Mia Villa North Creek Gabriella Hess Juanita
Veronica Fetisov Skyview
2:15PM  FlightB Kirsten Lee Redmond BYE Claire Albrecht Bothell Camas
Neta Sheyman Redmond Aika Yanagimoto Bothell
Lana Wellner Redmond Nour Chalasani Lincoln (Seattle)
Taryn Campbell Bonney Lake Courtney Lee Lincoln (Seattle)
Kailaini Calkins Emerald Ridge Anastasia Corner Lincoln (Seattle)
Nevaeh Armstrong Kentwood
Emilia Derda Kentwood
2:35PM  Flight A  Gabriella Howard Union Lake Washington Aleneah Hardin North Creek Rogers (Puyallup)
Carly Chirst Union Kelsey Arnold North Creek
Natalia Warren Union Sydney Tran North Creek
Lillian Chen Union Cynthia Vallejo North Creek
Veronica Fetisov Skyview Carly Maehl North Creek
Ruby Hartley Kamiakin
2:55PM FlightB Camas Neta Sheyman Redmond BYE Claire Albrecht Bothell
Taryn Campbell Bonney Lake Jordynn Vandermyn Bothell
Kailaini Calkins Emerald Ridge Nour Chalasani Lincoln (Seattle)
Nevaeh Armstrong Kentwood Jadyn King Lincoln (Seattle)
Emilia Derda Kentwood Merrick Berger Lincoln (Seattle)
3:15PM Flight A Rogers (Puyallup) Gabriella Howard Union Lake Washington Aleneah Hardin North Creek
Carly Christ Union Kelsey Arnold North Creek
Natalia Warren Union Sydney Tran North Creek
Keira Yuthasastrakosol Union Mia Villa North Creek
Veronica Fetisov Skyview Hailey Kohler Kamiakin
Eden Olekh Juanita
3:35PM  Flight B Claire Albrecht Bothell Camas Kirsten Lee Redmond BYE
Aubrey Le Hazen Kailaini Calkins Emerald Ridge
Monica Lai Hazen Nevaeh Armstrong Kentwood
Nour Chalasani Lincoln (Seattle) Emilia Derda Kentwood
Courtney Lee Lincoln (Seattle)
3:55PM Flight A  Aleneah Hardin North Creek Rogers (Puyallup) Gabriella Howard Union Lake Washington
Kelsey Arnold North Creek Carly Christ Union
Sydney Tran North Creek Keira Yuthasastrakosol Union
Mia Villa North Creek Natalia Warren Union
Hailey Kohler Kamiakin Gabriella Hess Juanita
Eden Olekh Juanita
Veronica Fetisov Skyview
4:15PM FlightB BYE Claire Albrecht Bothell Camas Kirsten Lee Redmond
Jordynn Vandermyn Bothell Kailaini Calkins Emerald Ridge
Briley Graves Ferris Nevaeh Armstrong Kentwood
Nour Chalasani Lincoln (Seattle) Emilia Derda Kentwood
Merrick Berger Lincoln (Seattle)

6| 2025 STATE GYMNASTICS



4A ROTATION SCHEDULE - SESSION 2

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21

4:20 PM  Stretching Flight A
4:35 PM  Stretching Flight B
4:50 PM  Timed Warm Up Flight A
5:05 PM  Prepare for March In
5:25PM  March-In
VAULT UNEVEN BARS BALANCE BEAM FLOOR EXERCISE
5:40 PM  Flight A Tahoma Kathryn Dawson Skyline BYE Mackenzie Frood Olympia
Aly Calouri Mount Si Aubrey McBride Olympia
Claire Cummings Mount Si Mia Wilson Sumner
Parker Walters Mount Si Taylor Balint Sumner
Anna Korst Issaquah Brixlyn Schroeder Sumner
6:00 PM FlightB BYE Mead Woodinville Gaby Ontiveros Lewis and Clark
Gretchen Heinin Lewis and Clark
Delaney Johnson Puyallup
Rylee Evans Puyallup
Anaiah Johnson Puyallup
Addi Reynolds Auburn
6:20 PM  Flight A Kali Delos Reyes Olympia Tahoma Kathryn Dawson Skyline BYE
Aubrey McBride Olympia Lucie Mast Mount Si
Kaitlyn Salvi Olympia Grace Moores Mount Si
Mackenzie Frood Olympia Anna Korst Issaquah
Kaylee Loomis Sumner
6:40 PM  Flight B Emma LaSalle Lewis and Clark BYE Mead Woodinville
Gaby Ontiveros Lewis and Clark
Gretchen Heinin Lewis and Clark
Addi Reynolds Auburn
Delaney Johnson Puyallup
Rylee Evans Puyallup
7:00PM FlightA BYE Kali Delos Reyes Olympia Tahoma Kathryn Dawson Skyline
Kaylee Loomis Sumner Aly Calouri Mount Si
Malina Jordan Sumner Lucie Mast Mount Si
Brixlyn Schroeder Sumner Ella Colona Mount Si
Anna Korst Issaquah
7:20PM Flight B Wooinville Gaby Ontiveros Lewis and Clark BYE Mead
Emma LaSalle Lewis and Clark
Delaney Johnson Puyallup
Rylee Evans Puyallup
Anaiah Johnson Puyallup
Addi Reynolds Auburn
7:40 PM  Flight A  Kathryn Dawson Skyline BYE Mackenzie Frood Olympia Tahoma
Lucie Mast Mount Si Kaitlyn Salvi Olympia
Jenna Matthews Mount Si Kaylee Loomis Sumner
Parker Walters Mount Si Malina Jordan Sumner
Anna Korst Issaquah Brixlyn Schroeder Sumner
8:00 PM FlightB Mead Woodinville Emma LaSalle Lewis and Clark BYE
Delaney Johnson Puyallup
Rylee Evans Puyallup
Anaiah Johnson Puyallup
Addi Reynolds Auburn
8:20 PM  Team and All-Around Awards

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 22: SESSION DETAILS

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:15 PM

Gym open to participants

Stretching, doors open to public

March-In
Finals

Individual Awards
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CAMAS PAPERMAKERS
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NAME

Leah Abernethy
Olivia Aguirre
Brooke Cornwell
Srija Dangal
Sierra Garden
Ivey Holter
Lucy McFadden
Mauya Richardson
Sneha Shankar
Truin Tomasetti
Adisyn Turnage
Bryn Yoes

MEAD PANTHERS

NAME

Mason Bonnett
Ciarra Browning
Delaney Christoff
Makena Christoff
Abagail Fielding
Sydney Guerin
Lucy Jones
Dezlyn Lundquist
Julia Pegram
Tabitha Pierce
Amaya Scheurer
Gracilyn Young

City: Camas

School District: Camas

Colors: Red, Black

Principal: Kelly ORourke
Superintendent: John Anzalone
Athletic Directors: Stephen
Baranowski, Adam Mathieson

Head Coach: Amy Railshack

Assistant Coaches: Amber Harris, Julia
Hood

City: Spokane

School District: Mead

Colors: Blue, Gold

Principal: Kimberly Jensen
Superintendent: Travis Hanson
Athletic Director: Troy Hughes

Head Coach: Hanna Bjerkestrand
Assistant Coaches: Jenna Schlosser,
Laurie Chadwick, Lauren Morse, Zella
Conley, Danielle Kenagy

-

NAME

Baylee Cook
Malia Donohue
Madeleine Garrison
Aanya Joshi
Kaylani Kress-Bill
Chloe Lamb

Sofia Moreno
Jayna Muneta
Aanuya Parikh
Daisy Penney
Anya Ramji
Annika Udasco

ROGERS RAMS

NAME

Emma Alden
Kylee Bolei

Carol DeYoung
Lily DeYoung
Nicole Kimpel
Hailey Moberg
Allison Schminkey
Abigail Scott
Cassia Watanabe
Lexci Wood

LAKE WASHINGTON KANGEROQOS

City: Kirkland

School District: Lake Washington
Colors: Purple, White

Principal: Christine Bell
Superintendent: Dr. Jon Holmen
Athletic Director: Rick O’Leary

Head Coach: Katie Perrigoue
Assistant Coaches: Matt Watson, Debi
Blaskovich, Raynie Hultgren, Audrey
Arnold

City: Puyallup

School District: Puyallup

Colors: Navy, Columbia

Principal: Jason Smith
Superintendent: John Polm

Athletic Director: Peter Collins
Head Coaches: Bohbi Jones, Karrie
Marton

Assistant Coaches: Cassandra Soria,
Jessica Rice, Miranda Douglas
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TAHOMA BEARS

WOODINVILLE FALCONS

NAME

Melody Dellacca
Shravya Gupta
Anna Kizer

Mallie Pineda
Cordelia Raulerson
Lucy Raulerson
Natalyn Skidmare

NAME

Clara Agerton
Jade Bereman
Jacqui Beresford
Ani Christensen
Bella Fitzgerald
Reese Gray
Maya Jimenez
Mayah Lane
Amelia Mammano
Grace Reeb
Shawna Smith

City: Maple Valley

School District: Tahoma

Colors: Royal Blue, Gold
Principal: Judy Beliveau
Superintendent: Ginger Callison
Athletic Director: Mike Hansen
Head Coach: Emma Rochleau
Assistant Coach: Sarah Paulson

BAINBRIDGE SPARTANS

GR.

10
12
10
10
10
10

12
10
12
12

City: Bainbridge Island

School District: Bainbridge
Colors: Blue, Gold

Principal: Kristina Rodgers
Superintendent: Amii Thompson
Athletic Director: Luke Ande
Head Coach: Bryn Lashmet
Assistant Coach: Carrie Lujan
Manager: Kate Carver

NAME

Sophie Brittingham
Avery Fauber

Lola Kongkarat
Emma Long
Ainsley Mann
Dhanika Pearce
Audrey Samdal
Addison Wheeler

City: Woodinville

School District: Northshore
Colors: Kelly Green, Navy
Principal: Kurt Criscione
Superintendent: Michael Tolley
Athletic Director: Olivia Doerr
Head Coach: Kathie Koch
Assistant Coach: Shannon Kelly

BALLARD BEAVERS

NAME

Brooke Adkins
Caitlyn Adkins
Ella Carter
Viviana Corsini

Dylan Kelly
Carli Pecoraro
Aspen Pfeiffer
Heloise Priolet
Mari Puckett
Claire Spinosa
Ruby Stan

GR.
12
12
12
12
12

City: Seaftle

School District: Seattle

Colors: Black, Red

Principal: Abigail Hunt
Superintendent: Brent Jones

Athletic Director: Eric Ensign

Head Coach: Stephanie Gundel
Assistant Coaches: Pamela Styborski,
Hannah Hudson-Walks
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COLUMBIA RIVER RAPIDS

NAME

Sloan Atkins
Macey Chenette
Anya Daily
Adelaide Gorretta
Sarah Hagerty
Leona Lee

Lexa Straub

Lucy Taylor
Maddie White

City: Vancouver

School District: Vancouver
Colors: Purple, Gold

Principal: Alex Otoupal
Superintendent: Jeff Snell
Athletic Director: Rob Duncan
Head Coach: Nicole McCurdy
Assistant Coach: Morgan Fitzer

NORTH CENTRAL WOLFPACK

NAME

QOlivia Aronsen

Isabella Cameron

Reagan Cook

Brooklyn Lawrence

Callia Pettis

Lillyanne “Jasper” Stapleton

12

n

City: Spokane

School District: Spokane

Colors: Red, Black

Principal: Tami McCracken
Superintendent: Adam Swinyard
Athletic Director: Shelly Radtke
Head Coach: Arnetta Mitchell
Assistant Coach: Alicia Shenefelt

INGLEMOOR VIKINGS

NAME

Diana Cuc

Chloe Doan

Rohsha Ghazanfarpour
Tylyn Koeppel

Clara Lundberg
Florence Sambisa
Adalynn Van Winkle
Helen Zhang

City: Kenmore

School District: Northshore
Colors: Gold, Black

Principal: Adam Desautels
Superintendent: Michael Tolley
Athletic Director: Kealey Stanich
Head Coach: April Nakata
Assistant Coach: Cora Taylor

ROOSEVELT ROUGHRIDERS

NAME

Charlotte Campau
Addie Garrahy
Jojo Jennings
QOlivia Johnston
Kate Jordaan
Maddie Kimmel
Anna Lai

Celia O’Dell

City: Seaftle

School District: Seattle

Colors: Kelly Green, Gold

Principal: Tami Brewer
Superintendent: Brent Jones
Athletic Director: Danny Thomspon
Head Coach: Lily Gunning
Assistant Coach: Hana Nakata
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NAME GR.

Maggie Beatty Witt 1 Shelby Lee 1

Jensen Breed 9 Trinity Nghiem 9

Berkley Gorre 12 Maddie Burt 12

Olivia Powell 12 Molly Burt 10
City: Shoreline City: Auburn

Charlotte Rudberg 3 School District: Shoreline Rylee Cabang L School District: Federal Way

Zara Saifee 9 colors: Forest Green, Gold Angelina Chebotar 10 colors: Maroon, Yellow, Black

Olivia Tanmeno 9  Principal: Chad Towe Jacqueline DeRache 11 Principal: Joseph Rush

Birdy Vanichwattana 11 Superintendent: Susana Reyes Leiana Pablo 12 Superintendent: Dr. Dani Pfeiffer
Athletic Director: Alan Bruns kiua Rankin i’ Athletic Director: Courtney McCurry
Head Coach: Susan Riley Nakiy Head Coach: Melissa Bryson
Assistant Coaches: Sarah Marshall, Coral Reyes 12 Assistant Coach: Kari Burt
Kallie Cullison Londyn Williams-Conerly 1

Show your school pride!

Check out all our high school cards at gesa.com

PASCO
HIGH SCHOOL

D)

MOSES LAKE — WENATCHEE

g ‘ T

{2
BULLDOGS

oesiT ernEtiiien. TV 3 GesaCreditUnion  VISA

Gesa Credit Union VISA

gesa.com | (888) 946-4372 Insured by NCUA




1A/2A/3A INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS & DISTRICT RESULTS

ALL-AROUND
DISTRICT 1

BARS
DISTRICT 1

BEAM

ISTRICT 1

1. Molly Jensen, Snohomish

DISTRICT 2

nn Magelsen, Monroe
aneg Baker, Sehome
3 Mal|a Daclison, Snohomish
4. JoJo Coryell, Monroe

DISTRICT 2

S~ —

Delaneg Baker, Sehome

. Brynn Ma elsen, Monroe
- Malia Daclison, Snohomish
. Bridget Hill, Shorewood

ISTRICT 2

. L1we Laughary, Sammamish
2 Finley Springer, Ingraham

3. Ava Pittiglio, Holy Names Academy
4. Nancy Ta, Lindbergh

DISTRICT 3

Tessa Young, Holy NamesAcademg 7. Maya Moncaster, Mercer Island
Elsa Nord, Sammamish 8. Alyssa Schalo, Sultan

Mia Lageson Ingraham 9. Olivia Santos, Interlake

. Rainey Rosenwald, Mercer Island 10. Olivia Berger, Evergreen (Seattle)
. Maua Woods, West Seattle 11. Sophia Pierce, Sammamish

. Faith Ludwig, West Seattle 12. Simran Sandhu, Interlake

ISTRICT 3

o ovsrwns

1.
2
3
4
5.
6
D

. Elsa Nord, Sammamish
. Nina Land, Ingraham
. Rainey Rosenwald, Mercer Island 10. Giana Moore, Chief Sealth

. Allie Anderson, Ingraham

Mia Lageson, Ingraham 7. Eve Legge, West Seattle

8. Sophie Pierce, Sammamish
9. Faith Ludwig, West Seattle
Maya Moncaster, Mercer Island ~ 11. Maya Woods, West Seattle

12. Tessa Young, Holy Names Academy

ISTRICT 3

1. Sadie McKune, North Thurston

2 Alysen Pose? Enumclaw
Samantha Ellis, River Ridge

4 Myla Felizardo, Todd Beamer

DISTRICT 4

7. Victoria Coonradt, Decatur

8. Breanne Brooks, River Ridge

9. Maci Roach, White River

10. Allison Johnson, North Kitsap
1. Keeley Cardweli, North Thurston

1. Erin Liu, Todd Beamer

2. Ainsley Koehn, White River

3. Ellison Felizardo, Todd Beamer
4. Jayden Saborio, White River

5. Amyah Johnson, Decatur

6. Arabelle Miller, North Kitsap
D

ISTRICT 4

1.
2
3
4
5.
6
D

. Luc Felker Sequnm
. Arabel
. Escarlet Lopez- -Sanchez, Todd Beamer  10. Ari Galarza, North Thurston

Ellison Felizardo, Todd Beamer 7. AnTran, Federal Way
8. Victoria Coonradt, Decatur
Miller, North Kitsap 9. Maci Roach, White River

Jayden Saborig, Whife River 11. Breanne Brooks, River Ridge

. Tessa Trippy, Auburn Mountainview

ISTRICT 4

1. Abigail Mendoza, Prairie

DISTRICT 6

1. Lexi Voulkidis, Rldgeﬁeld
2. Abby Gherman, Ridgefield
3. Hayden Wo]ack Prairie

DISTRICT 6

1.
2.
3.

Danica Wyenberg, Prairie
Anna Pena Molina, Mountain View
Lexi Voulkidis, R|dgef|e|d

ISTRICT 6

Aleah DeWitt, Mt. Spokane
2 Kyla Raoberts, University

Paityn Blanchard, Southridge
Kylie Morais, Central Valley
Trynity Vangelder Ridgeline

. Kennedi Downie, University

. Dylan Stoltz, Medical Lake

. Brenna VaS|cek West Valley (Spokane)

YO ESINES

oupwn—

Kylie Morais, Central Valle
. Paityn Blanchard, Southri ge
. Elliot Edminister, R|dgel|ne
. Julianne Stevenson, Ridgeline
. Makenzie Moll, Central Valley
. Dylan Stoltz, Medical Lake
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1A/2A/3A INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS & DISTRICT RESULTS

FLOOR VAULT
DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 1

1. Brl{nn Magelsen, Monroe 1. Brynn Magelsen, Monroe
2. Delaney Baker, Sehome 2. Malia Daclison, Snohomish
3. Luella Walston, Sehome 3. Jolo Coryell, Monroe

4. Kristen Riske, Snohomish 4. Delaney Baker, Sehome

DISTRICT 2 DISTRICT 2

X .

1. Rainey Rosenwald, Mercer Island 7. Olivia Santos, Interlake 1. Mia Lageson, Ingraham 7. Alyssa Schalo, Sultan

2. TessaYoung, Holy Names Academy 8. Allie Anderson, Ingraham 2. Tessa Young, Ho |I;| Names Academy 8. Faith Ludwig, West Seattle

3. Mia Lageson, Ingraham 9. Annabel Stratton, Sammamish 3. Rainey Rosenwald, Mercer Island 9. Simran Sandhu, Interlake

4. Elsa Nord, Sammamish 10. Paeton White, Ingraham 4. Elsa Nord, Sammamish 10. Manueal Mondoza Cajiao, Mercer Island
5. Maya Woods, West Seattle 1. Alyssa Schalo, Sultan 5. Maya Woods, West Seattle 1. Maya Moncaster, Mercer Island

6. Faith Ludwig, West Seattle 12. Ruby Lockman, West Seattle 6. Olivia Santos, Interlake 12. Charlotte Rozenberg

D

ISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 3

1. Jayden Saborio, White River 7. Arabelle Miller, North Kitsap 1. Jayden Saborio, White River 7. Erin Liu, Todd Beamer

2. Ainsley Koehn, White River 8. Erin Liu, Todd Beamer 2. Arabelle Miller, North Kitsap 8. Amyah Johnson, Decatur

3. Lucy Spelker, Sequim 9. Ari Galarza, North Thurston 3. Breanne Brooks, River Ridge 9. Maci Roach, White River

4. Victoria Coonradt, Decatur 10. Allyson Stone, North Kitsap 4. Ainsley Koehn, White River 10. Rozelia Johnson, River Ridge
5. Breanne Brooks, River Ridge 11. Amyah Johnson, Decatur 5. Ellison Felizardo, Todd Beamer 1. Ari Galarza, North Thurston
6. Maci Roach, White River 6. Victoria Coonradt, Decatur 1. Lolo Perreira, Capital

D

ISTRICT 4 DISTRICT 4

1. Evie Dreiling, Ridgefield 1. Anna Pena Molina, Mountain View
2. Abby Gherman, Ridgefield 2. Evie Dreiling, Ridgefield
3. Hayden Wojack, Prairie 3. Jaden Fraizer, Prairie

DISTRICT 6 DISTRICT 6

Kylie Morais, Central Valley
. Nora Houske, M. Spokane
. Dylan Stoltz, Medical Lake

E Brenna Vasicek, West VaIIe%(S_pokane]
3 .

4. Layla Meier, Mt. Spokane

5

6

. Paityn Blanchard, Southridge

. Kylie Morais, Central Valley

. Makaila McKenneg, Medical Lake
. Nora Houske, Mt. Spokane

. Paityn Blanchard, Southridge ¢
. Dylan Stoltz, Medical Lake

. Kennedi Downie, University

oW —
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4A INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS & DISTRICT RESULTS

ALL-AROUND
DISTRICT 1/2/6

BARS
DISTRICT 1/2/6

BEAM
DISTRICT 1/2/6

Kathryn Dawson, Skyline
. Nour Chalasani, Lincoln
- Claire Albrecht, Bothell
- Aleneah Hardin, North Creek
. Kelsey Arnald, North Creek

upwn—

ALL-AROUND
DISTRICT 3/4

1. Gabriella Howard, Union

2. Rylee Evans, Pugallu

3. Neveah Armstrong, Kentwuud
4. Emilia Derda, Kentwood

Aly Calouri, Mount Si
. Merrick Berg?er Lmtoln
. Anna Korst, Tssaquah
. Claire Cummings, Mount i
. Gaby Ontiveros, [ewns & Clark
. Parker Walters 'M
" Sydney Tran, Nanh Creek

FLOOR
DISTRICT 1/2/6

~Nowunpswno—

Kirsten Lee, Redmond

. Gabg Ontiveros, Lewis & Clark

. Jor nn Vandermyn Bothell
alouri, Mount Si

Ja yn King, Lincoln

. Gabriella Hess, Juanita

Gretchen Heinin, Lewis & Clark

. Lucie Mast, Mount Si

. Hailey Kohler Kamiakin

BARS
DISTRICT 3/4

Carly Christ, Union

Natalia Warren, Union

- Keira Yuthasastrakosol, Union
. Veronica Fetisov, Skgwew

. Addi Reynolds, Auburn

. Kailaini Calkins, Emerald Ridge
7. Kaylee Loomis, Sumner

FLOOR
DISTRICT 3/4

Carly Christ, Union
. Keira Yuthasastrakosol, Union
. Natalia Warren, Union
- Veronica Fetisov, Skyview
. Mia Wilsan, Sumner
. DeIanngUhnson Puyallup
. Mackenzie Frood, Olympia

Nouswn— memw;wmf

Noupbswn—

. Neta She\yman Redmond

i0.

11. Cyn Vallej| Nor’rh Creek
12. NHa V|?a J%

13

14.

CEm SaIIE LEWIS Er Clark
Eden Dlekh Juanita

10. Merrick Berger, Lincaln

1. Anna Korst, Issaquah

12. Sydney Tran, North Creek
13. Mia Villa, North Creek

14. Ella Colona, Mount Si

8. Malina Jordan, Sumner

9. Brixlyn Schroeder, Sumner
10. Taryn Campbell, Bonney Lake
11. Kali Delos Reyes, Olympia
12. Delaney Johnson, Puyallup
13. Anaiah Johnson, Puyallup

8. Addi Reynolds, Auburn

9. Anaiah Johnson, Puyallup

10. Kailaini Calkins, Emerald Ridge
1. Aubrey McBride, Olympia

12. Taylor Balint, Sumner

13. Brixlyn Schroeder, Sumner

Alka Yana |mm0 BoTheII
. Lucie Mas S|
. Gabne a Hess Juanlta
. Grace Moores, Mount Si
. Anna Korst, Issaqua
. Kirsten Lee, Redmaond

7. Ruby Hartley, Kamiakin

VAULT
DISTRICT 1/2/6

~Nowupswno—

Neta Sheyman, Redmond

. Emma La5alle, Lewis & Clark

. Lucie Mast, Mount Si

- Jenna Matthew, Mount Si

. Lana Whellner, Redmand

. Gretchen Heinin, Lewis & Clark
Parker Walters, Mount Si

. Mia Villa, North Creek
Courtneg Lee, Lincoln

BEAM
DISTRICT 3/4

1. Veronica Fetisov, Skyview

2. Carly Christ, Union

3. Keira Yuthasastrakosol, Union
4. Natalia Warren, Union
5
6

. Addi Reynolds, Auburn
. Kaylee Loomis, Sumner
Malina Jordan, ‘Sumner

VAU LT
DISTRICT 3/4

1. Veronica Fetisov, Skyview

2. Carly Christ, Union

3. Natalia Warren, Union

4. Lillian Chen, Union

5. Addi Reynolds, Auburn

6. Kailaini Calkins, Emerald Ridge
7 Delaneyluhnson Puyallup

urtneq_Lee Llntoln

8. Col
S
10 Cblntma Va||EJO Nor’rh Creek
1. Emma LaSalle, Lewis & Clark
12. Anstasia Corner, Lincoln

13. Eden Olekh, Juanita
14. Carly Maehl, North Creek

10. Kirsten Lee, Redmond

1. Hailey Kohler, Kamiakin

12. Aubrey Le, Hazen

13. Anna Korst, Issaquah

14. Gaby Ontiveros, Lewis & Clark
14. Sydney Tran, North Creek

14. Eden Olekh, Juanita

14. Monica Lai, Hazen

8. Kailaini Calkins, Emerald Ridge
9. Mackenzie Frood, Olympia

10. Brixlyn Schroeder, Sumner

1. Kaitlyn Salvi, Dlgmp|a

12. DeIanngohnsun Puyallup
13. AnaiahJohnson, Puyallup

8. Kali Delos Reyes, Olympia

9. Aubrey McBride, Olympia

10. Kaylee Loomis, Sumner

11. Taryn Campbell Bonney Lake
12. Kaiflyn Salvi, Olympia

13. Mackenzie Frood, Olympia

4A DISTRICT 3/4 INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIER PHOTOS UNAVAILABLE
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2024 STATE MEET RESULTS

1A/2A/3A TEAM CHAMPIONS 4A TEAM CHAMPIONS
No. School Score Vault Bars Beam Floor No. School Score Vault Bars Beam Floor
1 Lake Washington 180.150 45175 42700 45275 47000 1 Sumner 182.550 46.350 46300 43550 46.350
2 Mead 176.800 43625 41650 45.050 46.475 2 Woodinville 176.775  45.025 42175 44375 45200
3 Ballard 172950 41900 40.000 45525 45525 3 Camas 171100 42925 41900 42250 44.025
4 Sammamish 172550 44.800 39.100 44.425 44.425 4 Mount Si 169325 43500 38.850 42.825 44.150
1A/2A/3A VAULT 4A VAULT
No. Name School Score No. Name School Score
1 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 9.500 1 Joseline Abundis Federal Way 9.675
2 Jacquie Bonnett Mt. Spokane 9.250 2 Gabi Steiner Sumner 9.475
3 Aria Lewis Holy Names Academy 9.325 3 Rylee Evans Puyallup 9.450
47 Madeleine Garrison Lake Washington 9.250 4 Hannah Steiner Sumner 9.350
47 Julia Carter Enumclaw 9.250 5 Madisen Sorensen Sumner 9.300
6 Sadie McKune North Thurston 9.225 6 Malia Harada Skyline 9.275
7 Eliska Ondrusek Lake Washington 9.200 7 Ava Long Woodinville 9.175
8 Dezlyn Lundquist Mead 9.150 8T Emily Brouwers Woaodinville 9.150
8T Kylie Kovash Sumner 9.150
1A/2A/3A BARS
No. Name School Score 4ABARS
1 Aria Lewis Holy Names Academy 9.500 No. Name School Score
2 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 9.425 1 Gabi Steiner Sumner 9.625
3 Dezlyn Lundquist Mead 9.400 2 Emily Brouwers Woodinville 9.550
4 Rylee Cabang Thomas Jefferson 9.375 3 Hannah Steiner Sumner 9.475
5 Adele Jones Juanita 9.125 4 Malia Harada Skyline 9.375
6 Jade Bereman Bainbridge 9.050 5 Kylie Kovash Sumner 9.100
7 Addison Reynolds Auburn 8.975 6 Claire Johnson Mount Si 9.050
8 Sadie McKune North Thurston 8.700 7 Caroline DeYoung Rogers 9.025
8 Ella Beftineski Union 8.750
1A/2A/3A BEAM
No. Name School Score 4A BEAM
1 Aria Lewis Holy Names Academy 9.650 No. Name School Score
2 Jade Bereman Bainbridge 9.500 1 Joseline Abundis Federal Way 9.600
3 Sadie McKune North Thurston 9.300 2 Rylee Evans Puyallup 9.275
4 Naomi Kildal Ballard 9.200 3 Carly Christ Union 8.925
5 Ciao-Neu LaFuente Sammamish 9.175 4 Madisen Sorensen Sumner 8.850
6T Celia Racanelli Hackinson 9.125 5 Ainsley Mann Woodinville 8.825
6* Brooklyn Lawrence North Central 9.125 6 Hannah Steiner Sumner 8.675
6* Vivi Corsini Ballard 9.125 7 Caroline DeYoung Rogers 8.650
8 Kylie Morais Central Valley 8.500
1A/2A/3A FLOOR
No. Name School Score 4AFLOOR
1T Seema Borgmann Sammamish 9.525 No. Name School Score
1T Dezlyn Lundquist Mead 9.525 1 Emily Brouwers Woodinville 9.500
3 Madeleine Garrison Lake Washington 9.500 2T Joseline Abundis Federal Way 9.475
4 Daisy Penney Lake Washington 9.425 2T Madisen Sorensen Sumner 9.475
5 Tabitha Pierce Mead 9.400 4 Navaeh Armstrong Kentwood 9.425
6T Jade Bereman Bainbridge 9.375 5 Malia Harada Skyline 9.400
6T Emi Ellis Lake Washington 9.375 6 Mia Wilson Sumner 9.375
6T Alex Bullock Ballard 9.375 7 Claire Butler Glacier Peak 9.300
6T Baylee Cook Lake Washington 9.375 8 Mari Willoughby Kentridge 9.250
1A/2A/3A ALL-AROUND 4A ALL-AROUND
No. Name School Score No. Name School Score
1 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 9.725 1 Joseline Abundis Federal Way 37150
2 Dezlyn Lundquist Mead 9.650 2 Madisen Sorenson Sumner 36.900
3 Aria Lewis Holy Names Academy 9.600 3T Emily Brouwers Woaodinville 36.750
4 Tabitha Pierce Mead 9.475 3T Rylee Evans Puyallup 36.750
5 Madeleine Garrison Lake Washington 9.425 5 Maila Harada Skyline 36.500
6T Ciao-Neu LaFuente Sammamish 9.350 6 Claire Johnson Mount Si 36.350
6T Jade Bereman Bainbridge 9.350 7 Ella Bettineski Union 36.250
6T Daisy Penney Lake Washington 9.350 8 Carly Christ Union 36.050
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ALL-TIME RESULTS - INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

1A/2A/3A VAULT
(1998-Present)
2024 Seema Borgmann Sammamish
2023 Julia Carter Enumclaw
2022 MartinaKlecka ~ Sehome
2020 Aiko Hirai Sammamish
2019 Lianne Kistler Ballard
2018 Sydney Griswold Sammamish
2017 Elena Fowler Holy Names
2016 Elena Fowler Holy Names
Saige Polanik Kamiakin
2015 Elena Fowler Holy Names
2014 Alexis Lawrence  Kamiakin
2013 Kelsey Jaquish  Kamiakin
2012 Kiya Bjorge Southridge
2011 Michelle Fletcher Kamiakin
Alana Norman Shadle Park
2010 Taisha Duran Hudson’s Bay
2009 Taisha Duran Hudson’s Bay
2008 Taisha Duran Hudson’s Bay
2007 Marie Welsh Bainbridge
2006 Anissa Madrid Kennedy
2005 Syskao Nieto Columbia River
Kelsey Shimada Newport (Bel)
2004 Brooke Nall Bainbridge
2004 Anissa Madrid Kennedy
2003 Abby Grieibenow Kennedy

2002 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF)

2001 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF)

2000 Alicia Ceccacci Columbia River

1999 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF)

1998 Lauren Brooks Kennedy

4A VAULT

(1998-Present)

2024 Joseline Abundis  Federal Way

2023 Kari McCarty Puyallup

2022 Skye Johnson Rogers (Puy)

2020 Rylee Anderson  Puyallup
Anna Bencke Newport (Bel)

2019 Ashley Yang Kentwood

2018 AliTate Auburn

2017 Zella Conley Mead

2016 Makayala Waggoner Olympia

2015 Jenna Schlosser  Mead

2014 Jenna Hayes Eastlake

2013 Britni Atwell Heritage

2012 Britni Atwell Heritage

2011 Britni Atwell Heritage

2010 Britni Atwell Heritage

2009 Whitney Sidor Emerald Ridge

2008 Emily Heiser Woaodinville

2007 Carrie Dragland  Bothell

2006 Carrie Dragland  Bothell

2005 Michelle Low Inglemoor

2004 Brianna Schwartz Sumner

2003 Dani Okerlund Redmond

2002 Liz Grajewski Kentwood

2001 Liz Grajewski Kentwood

2000 Liz Grajewski Kentwood

1999 Alicia Ceccacci Columbia River

1998 Julie Mountford  Puyallup

VAULT
(1969-1997)

1997 Celeste Montalvo Sehome

1996 Stefani Thompson Sehome

1995 Farrah Fahien Newport (Bel)

1994 Farrah Fahien Newport (Bel)

1993 Farrah Fahien Newport (Bel)

1992 Dawn Kisselburgh Prairie

1991 Becky Olson Lewis and Clark

1990 Kelly Baker Federal Way

1989 Jodi McKay Sehome

1988 Tashy Simonton  Lake Wash.

1987 Sue Phinney Kent Meridian

1986 ill Stocker Central Valley
Linda O’Keefe Interlake

1985 Linda O’Keefe Interlake

1984 Nicole Cooper Roosevelt

1983 Sharon Sasai Kentridge

1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor

1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor

1980 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park

1979 Joan Carbaugh  Ferris

1978 Kris Femling Bothell

1977 Kris Femling Bothell

1976 Vickie Rotton Roosevelt

1975 Carrie Peterson  Issaquah

1974 Nam Yasutake Bothell

1973 Laurie Bremer Shadle Park

1972 Laurie Bremer Shadle Park

1971  No Records

1970 Pafty Rautio Shadle Park

1969 Jannie Mackey  Shareline

1A/2A/3A BARS

(1998-Present)

2024 Aria Lewis Holy Names Acad.

2023 Sadie McKune North Thurston
Berkley Gaorre Shorecrest

2022 Micah Laughary Sammamish

2020 Aiko Hirai Sammamish

2019 Lianne Kistler Ballard

2018 Sydney Griswold Sammamish

2017 Sydney Griswold Sammamish

2016 Kayla Porter Auburn MV

2015 Kiya Bjorge Southridge

2014 Kiya Bjorge Southridge

2013 Olivia Bannerot ~ Enumclaw

2012 Jennifer DeBellis Columbia River

2011 Jordan Hess Columbia River

2010 Georgia Reynolds Mount Si

2009 Jessica Magill Prairie

2008 Gwen Smithberg Kennedy

2007 Marie Welsh Bainbridge

2006 Marie Welsh Bainbridge
Anissa Madrid Kennedy

2005 Brooke Nall Bainbridge

2004 Anissa Madrid Kennedy

2003 Alli Moore Sehome

2002 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF)

2001 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel)

2000 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel)

1999 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel)

1998 Michelle Davis Lindbergh

4A BARS
(1998-Present)

2024
2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Gabi Steiner
Jordan Begun
Rylee Anderson
Cora Taylor
Cora Taylor

Ali Tate

Alli McManus
Marissa Savage
Jenna Schlosser
Marisa Savage
Nicole Moss
Baylee Hamilton
Sami Jo Martin
Hailey Wells
Kayla Shira
Brianna Howe
Kelsey Walsh
Alyssa Click
Etasha Bhatt
Etasha Bhatt
Lauren Webh
Liz Grajewski
Liz Grajewski
Liz Grajewski

Bridget Finkbonner

Jill Sorenson

BARS
(1969-1997)

1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

1992
1991

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971

1970
1969

Jill Sorenson

Stefani Thompson

Jen-ai DeCano
Lenora Wilcox
Julie Henning
Kerri McKay
Kerri McKay
Kerri McKay
Kelly Baker
Lara Kidoguchi
Erica Thompson
Tashy Simonton
Suanne Wales
Diana Kelly
Tammy Sutton
Tammy Sutton
Becca Hulscher
Taunia Rogers
Laurie Bajema
Brenda Bajema
Gretchen Erwin
Becky Sadler
Kris Femling
Kris Femling
Holly Hilton
Carrie Peterson
Wendy Warden
Pat Korbein
Laurie Bremer
No Records

Sumner
Redmond
Puyallup
Bothell
Bothell
Auburn
Woaodinville
Woadinville
Mead
Woaodinville
Heritage
Mt. Rainier
Union
Woaodinville
Kentlake
Emerald Ridge
Prairie
Skyview
Capital
Capital
Federal Way
Kentwood
Kentwood
Kentwood
Sehome
Sumner

Sumner
Sehome
Newport (Bel)
Sehome
Auburn
Sehome
Sehome
Sehome
Federal Way
Kent Meridian
Sammamish
Lake Wash.
Kent Meridian
Sammamish
Lindbergh
Lindbergh
Roosevelt
Inglemoor
Sehome
Sehome
Clover Park
Sehome
Bothell
Bothell
Sehome
Issaquah
Issaquah
Inglemoor
Shadle Park

Jeanne Bomgardner Bellevue

Ann Sheldon

Renton

1A/2A/3A BEAM
(1998-Present)

2024
2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Aria Lewis

Seema Borgmann
Seema Borgmann
Laly Noriega
Grace Gordon
Sydney Griswold
Sarah Ellis

Kayla Porter
Kayla Porter
Nykaela Dodson
Nykaela Dodson
Kristen Rodal
Danielle Brandon
Emily Lopez

Amy Siebenthaler

Meghan Ballou
Kristin Scribner
Kendra Miller
Brooke Nall
Anissa Madrid
Kim Merlich
Abby Grieibenow
Katie Dinsmore
Tricia Chikuma
Tamara Diles
Kiki Sugano
Tricia Chikuma

4A BEAM
(1998-Present)

2024
2023

2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010
2009

2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999

1998

Joseline Abundis
Kari McCarty
Jordan Begun
Rylee Anderson
Anna Bencke
Rylye Anderson
Kylie Mosset
Naleia Gomes
Kylie Mosset
Anna Olsen
Candace Ho
Candace Ho
Jazmin Harris

Elizabeth Clemens

Mary Mclntosh
Kayla Shira
Hailey Wells
Brianna Howe
Katie Bubnich
Carrie Dragland
Carrie Dragland
Brianna Schwartz
Lauren Webh
Brianna Thomas
Brittany Billmaier
Adriane Mertens
Adriane Mertens
Adriane Mertens
Stephanie Roy

Holy Names Acad.
Sammamish
Sammamish
Lake Wash.
Columbia River
Sammamish
Columbia River
Auburn MV
Auburn MV
Sammamish
Sammamish
Highline
Kamiakin
Bellevue
Camas

Mt. Spokane
Bonney Lake
Newport (Bel)
Bainbridge
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Lakeside (NMF)
Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)
Issaquah
Newport (Bel)

Federal Way
Puyallup
Redmond
Puyallup
Newport (Bel)
Puyallup
Woodinville
Mt. Rainier
Woodinville
Skyline
Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)
Union
Emerald Ridge
Woodinville
Kentlake
Woodinville
Emerald Ridge
Puyallup
Bothell
Bothell
Sumner
Federal Way
Auburn
Woodinville
Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
Puyallup
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ALL-TIME RESULTS - INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

BEAM 4A FLOOR 1972 Pat Korbein Inglemoor ALL-AROUND
(1969-1997) (1998-Present) 1972 Sandy Ragsdale  Inglemoor (1969-1997)
1971 No Records

1997 Julie Mountford ~ Puyallup 2024 Emily Brouwers  Woodinville 1970 Jannie Mackey Shaoreline 1997 Celeste Montalvo Sehome
1996 lill Sorenson Sumner 2023 Madison Sorenson Sumner 1969 Jo Anderson Ferris 1996 Stefani Thompson Sehome
1995 Tracy Lyne Decatur 2022 Katie Barker Woodinville 1995 Farrah Fahien Newport (Bel)
1994 Stephanie Andrews Newport (Bel) 2020 Rylye Anderson  Puyallup 1A/2A/3A ALL-AROUND 1994 Dawn Kisselburgh Prairie
1993 Stephanie Andrews Newport (Bel) 2019 Alina Helbling University (1998-Present) 1993 Kerri McKay Sehome
1992 Suzanne McKnight Bothell 2018 AliTate Auburn 2024 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 1992 Catherine Williams Puyallup
1991 Catherine Williams Puyallup 2017 Zella Conley Mead 2023 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 1991 Catherine Williams Puyallup
1990 Lisa Sova Sehome 2016 Alli McManus Woodinville 2022 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 1990 Catherine Williams Puyallup
1989 LaraKidoguchi  Kent Meridian 2015 Tia Thomas Federal Way 2020 Laly Noriega Lake Wash. 1989 Michaelene Myers Rogers (Puy)
1988 Kelly Baker Federal Way 2014 Jenna Schlosser  Mead 2019 Amaya Gales Kamiakin 1988 Tashy Simonton  Lake Wash.
1987 Tashy Simonton Lake Wash. 2013 Britni Atwell Heritage 2018 Lily Gunning Holy Names 1987 Tashy Simonton  Lake Wash.
1986 Kristi Anderson  Interlake 2012 Candace Ho Newport (Bel) 2017 Sydney Griswold Sammamish 1986 Suanne Wales Kent Meridian
1985 Kim Rushing Kentwood Britni Atwell Heritage 2016 Ali Tate Auburn 1985 Tammy Sutton  Lindbergh
1984 Linda O’Keefe Interlake 2011 Britni Atwell Heritage 2015 Nykaela Dodson Sammamish 1984 Nicole Cooper Roosevelt
1983 Brenda Bajema  Sehome 2010 Britni Atwell Heritage 2014 Alexis Lawrece  Kamiakin 1983 Becca Hulscher  Roosevelt
1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor Hailey Wells Woodinville 2013 Kristen Rodal Highline 1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor
1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor Mary Mcintosh ~ Woodinville 2012 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor
1980 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 2009 Kayla Shira Kentlake 2011 Cady Markin University 1980 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park

Jayme Olson Kentridge 2008 Brianna Howe Emerald Ridge 2010 Taisha Duran Hudson’s Bay 1979 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park
1979 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 2007 Carrie Dragland  Bothell 2009 Jessica Magill Prairie 1978 Kris Femling Bothell
1978 Terri Monahan Walla Walla 2006 Raquel Turnbow  Auburn 2008 Gwen Smithberg Kennedy 1977 TammyKrause  Anacortes
1977 Lisa Okada Bainbridge Riverside 2007 Marie Welsh Bainbridge 1976 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
1976 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 2005 Michelle Low Inglemoor 2006 Kendra Miller Newport (Bel) 1975  Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
1975 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 2004 Lyndsay Skoda  Rogers (Puy) 2005 Brooke Nall Bainbridge 1974 Wendy Warden  Issaquah
1974 Wendy Warden  Issaquah 2003 Brianna Schwartz Sumner 2004 Brooke Nall Bainbridge 1973 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
1973 Linda Chulos Richland 2002 Liz Grajewski Kentwood 2003 Abby Grieibenow Kennedy 1972 Laurie Bremer Shadle Park
1972 Laurie Bremer Shadle Park 2001 Adriane Mertens Auburn 2002 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF) 7971 No Records
1971 Nodata 2001 Liz Grajewski Kentwood 2001 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF) 1970 Jeanne Bomgardner Bellevue
1970 Ann Sheldon Renton 2000 Liz Grajewski Kentwood 2000 Allison Stanley  Columbia River ~ 1969 Ann Sheldon Renton
1969 Ann Sheldon Renton 1999 Bridget Finkbonner Sehome 1999 Kiki Sugano Issaquah

1998 Celeste Montalvo Sehome 1998 Tricia Chikuma  Newport (Bel)

1A/2A/3A FLOOR
(1998-Present) FLOOR 4A ALL-AROUND
2024 Seema Borgmann Sammamish (1965-1937) (1998-Present)
2023 Dezlyn Lundquist Mead 1997 Celeste Montalvo Sehome 2024 Joseline Abundis  Federal Way
2022 Ellery Gilmer Lake Wash. 1996 Bridget FinkbonnerSehome 2023 Madison Williams Camas
2020 Peyton Yoshida  Lake Wash. 1995 Farrah Fahien Newport (Bel) 2022 Rylee Anderson  Puyallup
2019 Abigal Winstead ~Kamiakin 1994 Stephanie Andrews Newport (Bel) 2020 Ruylye Anderson  Puyallup
2018 Sydney Griswold Sammamish 1993 Kerri McKay Sehome 2019 Shea McGee Camas
2017 Audrey Arnold Lake Wash. 1992 Kerri McKay Sehome 2018 Lexi McKnight Kentridge
2016 Jade Anderson Mt. Spokane 1991 Becky Olson Lewis and Clark 2017 Alli McManus Woadinville
2015 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1990 Kelly Baker Federal Way 2016 Marisa Savage  Woodinville
2014 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1989 Stacy Phillips Woodinville 2015 JennaSchlosser Mead
2013 Mia Alvarez Highline 1988 Kelly Baker Federal Way 2014 Marisa Savage  Woodinville
2012 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1987 Jill Stocker Central Valley 2013 Britini Atwell Heritage
2011 Jennifer DeBellis Columbia River 1986 Suanne Wales Kent Meridian 2012 Baylee Hamilton Mt. Rainier
2010 Emily Lopez Bellevue 1985 Amy Smidt Interlake 201 Kristine Wong Newport (Bel)
2009 lennifer DeBellis Columbia River 1984 Tammy Sutfon  Lindbergh 2010 Hailey Wells Woadinville
2008 Kara Chin Issaquah 1983 Amy Wilson Ferris 2009 Kayla Shira Kentlake
2007 Anissa Madrid Kennedy 1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor 2008 Brianna Howe Emerald Ridge

Corrine Wise West Seattle 1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor 2008 Sienna Viliz Lake Wash.
2006 Anissa Madrid Kennedy Rene Brown Interlake 2007 Carrie Dragland ~ Bothell
2005 Nina Fogle West Seattle 1980 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 2006 Carrie Dragland ~ Bothell
2004 Brooke Nall Bainbridge 1979 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park 2005 Michelle Low Inglemoor

Anissa Madrid Kennedy Becky Sadler Sehome 2004 Lyndsay Skoda  Rogers (Puy)
2003 Abby Grieibenow Kennedy 1978 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 2003 Brianna Schwartz Sumner
2002 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF) 1977 Kris Femling Bothell 2002 Krissy Heberling  Inglemoor
2001 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel) 1976 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 2001 Liz Grajewski Kentwood
2000 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel) 1975 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 2000 Liz Grajewski Kentwood
1999 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel) 1974 Pat Korbein Inglemoor 1999 Bridget Finkbonner Sehome
1998 Michelle Davis Lindbergh 1973 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 1998 Celeste Montalvo Sehome
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ALL-TIME RESULTS - TEAM CHAMPIONS

1A/2A/3A 4A ALL-CLASSIFICATIONS STATE INVITATIONAL
(1998-Present) (1998-Present) (1974-1997) (1969-1973)
2024 Lake Washington 2024 Sumner 1997 Newport (Bellevue) 1973 Sehome
2023 Sammamish 2023 Woadinville 1996 Sehome 1972 Inglemoor
2022 Sammamish 2022 Woodinville 1995 Newport (Bellevue) 1971 Shadle Park
2020 Lake Washington 2020 Camas 1994 Newport (Bellevue) 1970 Shadle Park
2019 Holy Names 2019 Camas 1993 Sehome 1969 Inglemoor
2018 Holy Names 2018 Camas 1992 Sehome
2017 Holy Names 2017 Woaodinville 1991 Sehome
2016 Kamiakin 2016 Woadinville 1990 Sehome
2015 Kamiakin 2015 Woadinville 1989 Sehome
2014 Kamiakin 2014 Woadinville 1988 Sehome
2013 Enumclaw 2013 Emerald Ridge 1987 Sehome
2012 Enumclaw 2012 Mead 1986 Kent Meridian
2011 Kamiakin 2011 Newport 1985 Sehome
2010 Auburn Mountainview 2010 Woadinville 1984 Sehome
2009 Columbia River 2009 Woadinville 1983 Sehome
2008 Newport 2008 Woadinville 1982 Sehome
2007 Newport 2007 Woaodinville 1981 Sehome
2006 Newport 2006 Bothell 1980 Sehome
2005 Bainbridge 2005 Rogers (Puyallup) 1979 Sehome
2004 Issaquah 2004 Redmond 1978 Sehome
2003 lIssaquah 2003 Inglemoor 1977 Sehome
2002 Issaquah 2002 Kentwood 1976 Sehome
2001 Newport 2001 Kentwood 1975 Sehome
2000 Newport 2000 Sehome 1974 Sehome
1999 Newport 1999 Sehome
1998 Newport 1998 Sehome
2024  4A - Ryan Fleisher, Issaquah/Skyline 2008 4A - Debhie Hunter, Jefferson 1991  Sharon Collins, Newport
1A/2A/3A - Shannon Bingham, North Thurston 2A/3A - Sarah Garrett, Kamiakin
1990 Kelly Donyes, Garfield
2023  4A - Carol Wilson, Camas 2007  4A - Kim Flemming, Woaodinville
1A/2A/3A - Carol Wilson, Washougal 2A/3A - Ryan Fleisher, Issaguah 1989  Gunter Bohrman, Kent Meridian
2A/3A - Richard Samuels, Fort Vancouver
2022  4A - Ruyan Fleisher, Issaquah, Sammamish 1988 Kathy Randall, Auburn
1A/2A/3A - Jenny Gennoway 2006 4A - Kim Brunelle, Central Valley
2A/3A - Alicia Ceccacci, Columbia River 1987  Jim Sullivan, Bothell
2020 4A - Alyssa Loomis, Skyview
1A/2A/3A - Cristi Westcott, Mountain View 2005  4A - Heather Renner, Rogers (Puyallup) 1986 Jerry Penney, Sammamish
2A/3A - Lenny Lewis, Mercer Island
2019  4A - Michelle Mayberry, Auburn Mountainview 1985 Vaughn Thoms, Sehome
1A/2A/3A - Lenny Lewis Sr., Mercer Island 2004 2A/3A - Ryan Fleisher, Issaquah

1984  Rich Smith, Port Angeles
2018  4A - The Diaz Family, Ketwood/Kent-Meridian 2003 4A - Amanda Workman, Mead

1A/2A/3A - Katie Perrigoue, Lake Washington 2A/3A - Sally Poe, Columbia River 1983  Rich Smith, Port Angeles
2017 4A - Jayme Hostetter, Auburn Mountainview 2002 4A - Susan Riley, Shorewood 1982 Nola Ayres, Sehome
1A/2A/3A - Jerry Penney, Sammamish 4A - Laurie Chadwick, Lakeside
2A/3A - Reenie Kiehn, Stevenson 1981  Nola Ayres, Sehome

2016  4A - Kim Brunelle, Central Valley
1A/2A/3A - Stephanie Gundel, Ballard 2001  4A - Gunther Bohrmann, Kent Meridian
2A/3A - Bret Garland, Hanford
2015  4A - Melissa Baker, Newport (Bellevue)
1A/2A/3A - Richard Samuels, Ridgefield 2000 4A - Terri Herren, Auburn
2A/3A - Priscilla Hickey, Bellevue
2014  4A - Kimmie Marton, Federal Way
1A/2A/3A - Kris Goodfellow, North Kitsap 1999  4A - Bev Mclrvin, Federal Way
2A/3A - Jerry Penney, Sammamish
2013 4A - Laurie Chadwick, Mead

1A/2A/3A - Dorianne Gunnels, Bellingham, 1998  4A - Stacey Heaton, University
Squalicum, Sehome 2A/3A- Sherry Morgan, Shorewood
2012  4A - Kim Fleming-Smothermon, Woodinville 1997  Jerry Penney, Sammamish

1A/2A/3A - Colleen Davis, Nathan Hale
1996 Cherise Pedersen, Kamiakin
201 4A- Ryan Fleisher, Issaguah
2A/3A - Jerry Penney, Sammamish 1995  Pat Hatmaker, Issaquah

2010  4A - Laurie Chadwick - Mead 1994  Don Freeman, Prairie
2A/3A - Kris Goodfellow, North Kitsap
1993  Sharon Collins, Newport
2009 2A/3A - Leonard Lewis, Mercer Island
4A - Dorinda Carpenter, Puyallup 1992  Dehbie J. Hunter, Jefferson
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ALL-TIME HONORS

COACHES ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME

2024  Jim Sullivan, Bothell
Kris Goodfellow, North Kitsap
2023  Susan Riley, Shorewood, Shorecrest
Karen Renner, University
2022 Reenie Keihn, Stevenson
2020 Shirley Osthoe, Richland
2020 Ruyan Fleisher, Issagquah
2019  Terry Wood, Seattle Times
Barb Graisy-Adams, Official
2017  Dwayne Johnson, Equipment Manager
Dean Ratliff, Official
2015  Kim Brunelle, Central Valley
2014  Earla Reed, Official
2013  Karen McQuiston, Capital
2012  Cindy Guy, Bainbridge
201 Marge Eilers, Official
2010  Debbie Hunter, Jefferson
2009 Christi Evans Westcott, Mountain View
2008 Kathy and Rick Harrison, Rogers
2007 Colleen Davis, Nathan Hale
Leola Wheeler, Capital
2006 Bev Mclrvin, Federal Way
2005 Bob Fenton, Kentwood
2004  Sharon Collins, Newport
2003 Don Freeman, Prairie
2002 Gunther Bohrmann, Kent Meridian
Claude Baer, Pasco & Kennewick
2001  Jerry Penney, Sammamish
Jan Urfer, Port Angeles
Bob Litton, North Central
2000 Judy Robare, Ballard
1999 Nola Ayres, Sehome
Sherry Morgan, Sharecrest
1998 Pat Hatmaker, Issaquah
Karen Wisen, Inglemoor
Mary Sarver, Highline
Rod Osthoe, Richland
1994  Birrell Dinetz
1986 Lyle Pugh, Shadle Park
Maggie Trimble, Auburn
Melra Bohen, Bothell

E E YOUR WASHINGTON STATE REPS ARE RE

Mike Annis - Pete Bauernfeind - Tanner Krenz
Rick Morton - David Schnieder - Mark Stevens

Scan QR code to see the champ collections and connect with your local Jostens representative.

GYMNASTICS OFFICIAL OF THE YEAR

2023  Stephanie Gundel, Seattle
2022 Melissa Nemeth, Vancouver
2020 Liz Sandin, Seattle

2019  Stella Sorenson, Seattle
2018  Marge Eilers, Seattle

2017  Valerie Karsch, Vancouver
2016  Kathy Crawford, Seattle
2015  Michele Mayberry, Seattle
2014 Pay Cays, Vancouver

2013  Earla Reed, Seattle

2012  Kim Lansidell, Seattle

2011 Tracy Duncan, Spokane
2010  Leslie Carlson, Seattle
2009 Tricia Moreno, Tri-Cities
2008 Donna Lucero, Snohomish
2007 Melody Swanson, Spokane
2006 Susan Okazaki, Seattle
2005 Laurie Chadwick, Spokane
2004 Michelle Thompson, Seattle
2003 Shirley Ostboe, Tri-Cities
2002 Karen Renner, Spokane
2001 Dawn Kiss, Seattle

2000 Barb Graisy, Vancouver
1999 Dean Ratliff, Seattle

ATULATIONS ON YOUR GREAT ACHIEVEMENTS
OFFICIAL WIAA CHAMPIONSHIP RING SUPPLIER

cHampPionsHIP RINGS

ASSOCIATION PRESIDENTS
2016-Present  Ryan Fleisher

2014-16 Stephanie Gundel
2010-14 Susan Riley
2000-09 Karen McQuiston
1998-99 Erica Patterson
1996-97 Bob Litton
1994-95 Sharon Collins
1990-93 Jan Urfer
1988-89 Bob Wendt
1986-87 Rich Smith
1984-85 Jerry Penney
1982-83 Marilyn Feher
1980-81 Nola Aryes
1979 Vicki Hammond
1978 Jef Donovan
1977 Katie Koopman
1976 Carol Jimeno
1975 Rod Osthoe
1973-74 Lyle Pugh

1969 Sherri Morgan
1968 Maggie Tremble
1967 Melra Bohen




ALL-TIME MEET RECORDS

TOP-10 VAULT SCORES

9T
9T
9T
9T

10.000
9.900
9.850
9.825
9.825
9.825
9.825
9.800
9.775
9.775
9.775
9.775
9.775

Carrie Dragland
Carrie Dragland
Makayala Waggoner
Marie Welsh
Alicia Ceccacci
Carrie Dragland
Britni Atwell
Elena Fowler
Katie Dinsmare
Marie Welsh
Taisha Duran
Alli McManus
Kari McCarty

TOP-10 BARS SCORES

7T
10T
10T

9.950
9.900
9.875
9.800
9.800
9.800
9.775
9.775
9.775
9.750
9.750

Liz Grajewski

Liz Grajewski
Krissy Heberling
Lyndsay Skoda
Jessica Magill
Baylee Hamilton
Bridget Finkbonner
Katie Dinsmore
Adriane Mertens
Krissy Heberling
Marisa Savage

TOP-10 BEAM SCORES

1
21
2T
47
47
6T
6T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T

9.850
9.825
9.825
9.800
9.800
9.775
9.775
9.750
9.750
9.750
9.750
9.750
9.750

Tamara Diles
Kayla Shira
Hailey Wells
Tricia Chikuma
Adriane Mertens
Laly Noriega
Kiki Sugano
Katie Dinsmare
Marie Welsh
Tricia Chikuma
Allison Stanley
Katie Dinsmore
Dezlyn Lundquist

TOP-10 FLOOR SCORES

1
2T
2T
47
47
47
47
47
9T
9T
9T

10.000
9.950
9.950
9.925
9.925
9.925
9.925
9.925
9.900
9.900
9.900

Bridget Finkbonner
Tamara Diles

Liz Grajewski
Karissa Moreland
Courtney Amonsen
Tamara Diles
Tamara Diles

Jana Chiabai
Tamara Diles

Liz Grajewski
Mickey McNeil

Bothell

Bothell
Olympia
Bainbridge
Columbia River
Bothell
Heritage

Holy Names

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Bainbridge
Hudson’s Bay
Woodinville
Puyallup

Kentwood
Kentwood
Inglemoor

Rogers (Puyallup)
Prairie

Mt. Rainier
Sehome

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Auburn
Inglemoor
Woodinville

Newport (Bellevue)
Kentlake
Woodinville
Newport (Bellevue)
Auburn

Lake Washington
Issaquah

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Bainbridge
Newport (Bellevue)
Columbia River

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Mead

Sehome

Newport (Bellevue)
Kentwood
Hudson’s Bay
Inglemoor
Newport (Bellevue)
Newport (Bellevue)
Sehome

Newport (Bellevue)
Kentwood
Mountain View

2007
2007
2016
2007
2000
2006
2013
2017
2001
2007
2009
2016
2023

2002
2002
2002
2002
2009
2012

1999

2002
2002
2002
2016

2000
2009
2009
2001
2001
2020
1999
2002
2005
2001
2000
2001
2024

1999
2001
2001
1999
1999
2001
2000
2001
1999
2000
2001

TOP-10 ALL-AROUND SCORES

1T 38.625 Lyndsay Skoda Rogers (Puyallup)

1T 38.625 Marie Welsh Bainbridge

3 38.575 Liz Grajewski Kentwood

47 38.475 Carrie Dragland Bothell

47 38.475 Marisa Savage Woodinville

6 38.450 Bridget Finkbonner Sehome

7T 38.375 Katie Dinsmore Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)
7T 38.375 Dani Okerlund Redmond

9 38.350 Liz Grajewski Kentwood

10 38.325 Anissa Madrid Kennedy

TOP-10 TEAM SCORES

1 187.375 Woodinville 2016

2 185.725 Lake Washington 2020

3 185.450 Sehome 1993

4 184.825 Camas 2019

5 184.400 Sehome 1992

6 184.300 Newport (Bellevue) 1999

7 184.225 Woodinville 2015

8 184.125 Kentwood 2001

9 183.400 Newport (Bellevue) 1993

10 183.325 Sehome 1999

MOST TEAM TITLES

1 Sehome 22

2 Newport (Bellevue) "

3 Woodinville 10

4 Kamiakin 4

5T Holy Names 3

5T Inglemoor 3

5T Issaquah 3

5T Camas 3

9T Enumclaw 2

aT Kentwood 2

aT Shadle Park 2

aT Lake Washington 2

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

1720  Sehome over Newport (Bellevue) 1990

SMALLEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

0.137  Sehome over Baothell 1978

MOST INDIVIDUAL TITLES

1 Liz Grajewski Kentwood n
2 Rylee Anderson Puyallup 10
3T Taunia Rogers Inglemoor 9
3T Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 9
3T Britni Atwell Heritage 9
6T Anissa Madrid Kennedy 8
6T Katie Dinsmore Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls) 8
8T Carrie Dragland Bothell 7
8T Tamara Diles Newport (Bellevue) 7
8T Kiya Bjorge Southridge 7
8T Seema Borgmann Sammamish 7

2004
2007
2000
2007
2016

1999

2002
2004
2001

2007
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2025 HALL-OF-FAME INDUCTEES

KATHY CRAWFORD
Coach/Judge

Kathy didn’t start gymnastics until the 7th grade at Cal Young Jr High af that time they competed in 6 events. In
1974 she was Gymnast of the Year at Cal Young Jr High. She competed off and on through high school, taking 3rd at
Districts and State on bars.

While in high school her coach, Shirley Veek, suggested she go to a judging clinic. After that she judged her

first gymnastics meet at 17 years old and still judges today. She has judged high school gymnastics in Oregaon,
Washington and Ohia. Along with high school she has been a USAG National Judge from 1985 to present. She has
been judging NCAA since 1996. In 2024 she moved to Nevada and jumped right in to judging there.

Not only is Kathy a judge she has also done her fair share of coaching. Starting in 1978 she coached at JFK High
school until 1997. From 1999 to 2002 she was the head coach at Sumner High School. She has also coached for Team
Washington at the Sr Nationals 2000 to 2002. Coaching the National Championship team in 2002. Since then, she
has judged the Sr National meet for many years. In 2007 she came back to coaching after some time off and was the
assistant coach at Auburn Riverside High school for 6 years. While there she was voted assistant coach of the year 3
fimes.

Kathy has given so many years to gymnastics in our state in so many capacities. She has always been involved with
the WSGCA, helping at clinics, judging invitationals, and helping with the Sr National team. She is always willing to
help.

Kathy says that High school gymnastics was the BEST thing she has ever done! She loves seeing the exceptional
level of gymnastics here in Washington State!

RICHARD SAMUELS
Ridgefield High School

Richard was first introduced to gymnastics by his middle school coach in Spring Valley New York. Richard was a
member of the Springfield college men’s gymnastics team from 1973 to 1977. He was co-captain of the 1977 NCAA
Division Il National Championship team. He was a two-time All-American and 4th at the 1977 NCAA Championships.
He was one of only a handful of successful black gymnasts of the day nationwide.

Richard coached club gymnastics before working with the high school program. He worked with athletes from
beginner to advanced culminating in athletes participating at the National level. He stepped into coaching high
school gymnastics as head coach of the Fort Vancouver Trappers with a co-op program including athletes from

the Ridgefield Schools District 2003-2013. During this time, he was able to grow the program and have district
champions, state qualifiers and state finalists. For the 2014 season, he left Fort Vancouver and became the first and
only coach of the newly added varsity sport of gymnastics in the Ridgefield School District. As head coach he has
taken athletes to the state meet all but one of his twenty-plus years of coaching. In those years he was voted district
Coach of the Year and State Coach of the Year.

As an active member of the WSGCA he has been a presenter at many coaching clinics throughout the years on
numerous topics. He is always willing to step in and help. He has helped coach several of the senior national teams.

Richard is also an educator by profession with a Bachelor of Science degree in Psychology from Springfield College,
a Masters degree from the University of Washington in Exercise Science, and a Masters degree in Teaching from City
University.

Richard has been teaching for 23 years in public education and was a small business owner for 15 years working
with preschool aged children on various forms of movement education and the Washington State School for the Deaf
adding to the school’s ahility to support all aspects of a child’s development.

Richard is a pillar in the gymnastics community in Vancouver and through the State. His years of dedication and
involvement make him a perfect addition to the WSGCA Hall of Fame.
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